1.00 pm

1.30 pm

2.10 pm

2.50 pm
3.00 pm

SENATE COMMUNITY AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

PUBLIC HEARING PROGRAM
TUESDAY, 1 MAY 2007

Senate Committee Room 2S1
Parliament House
CANBERRA

Inquiry into

Families, Community Services and Indigenous Affairs
Legislation Amendment (Child Support Reform
Consolidation and Other Measures) Bill 2007

1.30 pm

2.10 pm

2.50 pm

3.00 pm
4.00 pm

Australian Bureau of Statistics (Sub 4)
Mr Patrick Corr, Director, Demography

Mr Garth Bode, Assistant Statistician, Labour and Demography
Statistics Branch

National Council of Single Mothers and their Children
(Sub 5)

Via teleconference

Dr Elspeth Mclnnes, Convenor
Ms Jacqueline Taylor, Executive Officer

Lone Fathers' Association (Aust.) Inc (Sub 8)
Mr Barry Williams, President
Mr Jim Carter, Policy Adviser

Break

Department of Families, Community Services and
Indigenous Affairs (Sub 7)

Ms Pamela Kinnear, Branch Manager, Child Support Policy



	PUBLIC HEARING PROGRAM



