#### SENATE COMMUNITY AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

## PUBLIC HEARING PROGRAM TUESDAY, 1 MAY 2007

# Senate Committee Room 2S1 Parliament House CANBERRA

### **Inquiry into**

### Families, Community Services and Indigenous Affairs Legislation Amendment (Child Support Reform Consolidation and Other Measures) Bill 2007

1.00 pm -	1.30 pm	Australian Bureau of Statistics (Sub 4) Mr Patrick Corr, Director, Demography Mr Garth Bode, Assistant Statistician, Labour and Demography Statistics Branch
1.30 pm -	2.10 pm	National Council of Single Mothers and their Children (Sub 5)  Via teleconference  Dr Elspeth McInnes, Convenor  Ms Jacqueline Taylor, Executive Officer
2.10 pm -	2.50 pm	Lone Fathers' Association (Aust.) Inc (Sub 8) Mr Barry Williams, President Mr Jim Carter, Policy Adviser
2.50 pm -	3.00 pm	Break
3.00 pm -	4.00 pm	Department of Families, Community Services and Indigenous Affairs (Sub 7)  Ms Pamela Kinnear, Branch Manager, Child Support Policy